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Belle Corporation
BEL

PSE Disclosure Form 17-12-A - List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)
Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

O Common

For the period ended Sep 30, 2023
Description of the Disclosure

This disclosure is to submit the List of Top 100 Stockholders of the Corporation as of 30 September 2023.

Number of Issued Common Shares 10,560,999,857
Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any 864,535,560
Number of Outstanding Common Shares 9,696,464,297
Number of Listed Common Shares 10,560,999,857
Number of Lodged Common Shares 4,485,741,267

; ;PCD Nominee - Filipino 2,539,050,459

; ;PCD Nominee - Non-Filipino 1,946,690,808
Number of Certificated Common Shares 6,075,258,590

Change from previous submission



1. Number of Lodged Common Shares

2. PCD Nominee- Filipino

3. PCD Nominee- Non-Filipino

4. Number of Certificated Common Shares

Filed on behalf by:
Name

Designation

ATTY JASON NALUPTA

Corporate Secretary



COMPANY NAME : BELLE CORPORATION
LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS
As Of September 30, 2023

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME OUTSTANDING & JUTSTANDING ¢
ISSUED SHARES SSUED SHARE!
(FULLY PAID) 2ARTIALLY PAIL

BELLESHARES HOLDINGS, INC. 2,604,740,622 0
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO) 2,539,050,459 0
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FILIPINO) 1,946,690,808 0
SYSMART CORPORATION 1,629,355,469 0
SYBASE EQUITY INVESTMENTS CORPORATION 531,320,577 0
SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM 442,402,786 0
JACINTO C. JR.NG 135,860,666 0
EASTERN SECURITIES DEV. CORP. 111,730,866 0
SINOPHIL CORPORATION 99,987,719 0
JACINTO L. SR. NG 88,835,833 0
PARALLAX RESOURCES INC. 86,308,131 0
SLW DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 66,082,333 0
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 57,803,732 0
EASTERN SEC. DEVT. CORP. 50,000,000 0
WILLY N. OCIER 47,026,709 0
JACINTO JR. NG &/OR ANITA C. NG 18,293,333 0
LIM SIEW KIM 6,200,000 0
JAMES GO 4,816,999 0
WILLIAM T. GABALDON 4,000,000 0
PACITA K. YAP OR PHILIP K. YAP 3,500,000 0
PHILIP KING YAP OR PACITA K. YAP 3,500,000 0
WILLY N. OCIER 3,435,663 0
HARLEY T. S8Y 2,883,339 0
TDG RETIREMENT FUND 2,536,800 0
CROWNSTONE RESOURCES, 2,240,000 0
LUCIO W. YAN &/OR CLARAY. YAN 2,000,000 0
MARTIN HARLEY PE SY 1,792,000 0
SAMANTHA MORI PE SY 1,792,000 0
MATTHEW HARLEY PE SY 1,791,000 0
VENSON DY PAZ 1,730,000 0
HANS T. SY 1,519,999 0
NANCY N. O. HUI 1,500,000 0
LUCIO WONG YAN 1,500,000 0
ROBERT ONG 1,439,999 0
TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 1,400,000 0
DAVID B. ZENOFF & ASS. INC. PROFIT SHARING TRUST 1,342,980 0
DULCE MA. S. OLIVA 1,150,000 0
HERNANDO B. PEREZ 1,107,333 0
ALFONSO S. TEH 1,100,000 0
CITADEL INVESTMENTS LTD. 1,001,668 0
PABLO M. PAGTALUNAN &/OR FRANCISCA 1,000,000 0
HENRY C. VY 1,000,000 0
GREGORIO TIENG YU 1,000,000 0
RAMON JR. COJUANGCO 935,999 0
MONDALIA, INC. 896,000 0
PASCUAL SECURITIES CORP. 881,425 0
SALOMON SMITH BARNEY, INC. 800,000 0
ALBERTO MENDOZA &/OR JEANIE C. MENDOZA 769,999 0
ANNA'Y. SYCIP 752,084 0
VICTORIA S. HERRERA 752,083 0
JUAN ARENAS WONG &/OR FLORENCE CHAN YEE 700,000 0
TENG CHING LAY 660,000 0
JACOB J. SR. ASSAD 650,000 0
AMICA CORPORATION 639,333 0
HANS SY 635,998 0
JUANCHO L. PACHECO 600,000 0
SA GEE SO 600,000 0
DHARMALA SEC. (PHILS.), 542,000 0
ARSENIO TANCO 501,000 0
LING LING ANG 500,000 0
S MON PAZ 500,000 0
TSAI ERH CHUN 463,000 0
KENSINGTON MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 448,000 0
PLLIM INVESTMENTS, INC. 448,000 0

TOTAL
HOLDINGS
(SUBSCRIBED)

2,604,740,622
2,539,050,459
1,946,690,808
1,629,355,469
531,320,577
442,402,786
135,860,666
111,730,866
99,987,719
88,835,833
86,308,131
66,082,333
57,803,732
50,000,000
47,026,709
18,293,333
6,200,000
4,816,999
4,000,000
3,500,000
3,500,000
3,435,663
2,883,339
2,536,800
2,240,000
2,000,000
1,792,000
1,792,000
1,791,000
1,730,000
1,519,999
1,500,000
1,500,000
1,439,999
1,400,000
1,342,980
1,150,000
1,107,333
1,100,000
1,001,668
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
935,999
896,000
881,425
800,000
769,999
752,084
752,083
700,000
660,000
650,000
639,333
635,998
600,000
600,000
542,000
501,000
500,000
500,000
463,000
448,000
448,000

PERCENTAGE
TO
TOTAL

24.664
24.042
18.433
15.428
5.031
4.189
1.286
1.058
0.947
0.841
0.817
0.626
0.547
0.473
0.445
0.173
0.059
0.046
0.038
0.033
0.033
0.033
0.027
0.024
0.021
0.019
0.017
0.017
0.017
0.016
0.014
0.014
0.014
0.014
0.013
0.013
0.011
0.010
0.010
0.009
0.009
0.009
0.009
0.009
0.008
0.008
0.008
0.007
0.007
0.007
0.007
0.006
0.006
0.006
0.006
0.006
0.006
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.004
0.004
0.004



RODOLFO DEL ROSARIO
TEODORO Y. TAGLE

UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS
PUI-FAI CHAN &/OR SEK-PUI HUNG
LILIA B. YANG

LETINA GAW

JOSE C. JR. BOLOS

RENATO C. GENDRANO &/OR BERNADETTE GENDRANO
JULIUS VER WONG PUA

ALBERT ONG

ANTONIO LACDAO

JENNY TAN

ROGELIO L. DEL ROSARIO
ARMAND FABELLA

SEC A/C# 2 FAO: VARIOUS CUSTOMERS OF GUOCO SEC. (PHILS.), INC.

A.BAYANI K. TAN
CHONG HIU WAI

KERRY SECURITIES (PHILS.) OMC/ A/C#ABC03
ELIZABETH SO

WILLIAM K. SO

RENATO C. GENDRANO &OR BERNADETTE G. GENDRANO
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORP
RAUL G. GUTIERREZ

ARTURO DR. GUANZON

NORBERTO MENDIOLA

THEODORE HUANG

L.M. GARCIA & ASSO., INC.

CBNA MLA OBO A/C 600168/010311
BENJAMIN S. GELI

ANTONIO ABRERA

GLADYS FERNANDEZ

ELENA C. GO

SHIRLEY Y. SEE

LUCIO WONG YAN

PETER YAP

MYRA P. VILLANUEVA

EDWIN LIM

ROBERT T. GO

KERRY SEC. (PHILS.) INC. CCO15
TOMMY K. TAN

ARSENIO P. DIZON

JOSE Al LIM

SEAFRONT RESOURCES CORP.
ROSARIO UYECIO

ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO.INC
DELMINDA B. GUHIT

ADMAR PROPERTIES, INC.

VIGOTI DEVELOPMENT CORP.
CHARLES LEE

GERONIMO JR. DELOS REYES

ERIC D. LIMSUI

RODOLFO B. LEDESMA

PROBITY SECURITIES MGT. CORPORATION
SANDRA RESPALL

RUBEN V. GIL

AVELINO J. RAMOS

JOSEPH CHUA

LUCILA COCHICO

GILBERTO GARCIA

BERNARD LIM HUANG

AMADO P. LIM &/OR HEIDE N. DY
EDBERT GO TANTUCO

GRAND TOTAL (126)

448,000
448,000
441,999
430,000
414,000
410,000
400,000
400,000
400,000
396,000
380,000
380,000
353,710
340,000
329,331
316,675
300,000
300,000
300,000
300,000
276,666
270,000
268,041
250,001
244,800
238,399
235,115
216,667
203,332
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
195,000
189,166
176,000
170,000
169,001
165,000
157,000
150,000
150,000
145,893
140,343
140,000
133,333
132,000
132,000
130,000
128,000
125,554
120,099
120,000
120,000
117,000
116,666
114,000
110,000
110,000
110,000

10,542,101,535
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448,000
448,000
441,999
430,000
414,000
410,000
400,000
400,000
400,000
396,000
380,000
380,000
353,710
340,000
329,331
316,675
300,000
300,000
300,000
300,000
276,666
270,000
268,041
250,001
244,800
238,399
235,115
216,667
203,332
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
200,000
195,000
189,166
176,000
170,000
169,001
165,000
157,000
150,000
150,000
145,893
140,343
140,000
133,333
132,000
132,000
130,000
128,000
125,554
120,099
120,000
120,000
117,000
116,666
114,000
110,000
110,000
110,000

10,542,101,535

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.
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