From: Philippine Stock Exchange

To:

Subject: List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)
Date: Monday, October 9, 2023 8:58:27 AM

Dear Sir/Madam:

Your disclosure was approved as Company Report. Details are as follows:

Company Name: Belle Corporation Reference Number: 0034669-2023

Date and Time: Monday, October 09, 2023 08:58 AM

Template Name: List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)

Report Number: CR06706-2023

Best Regards, PSE EDGE

This e-mail message, including any attached file, is confidential and legally privileged. It is solely for the intended recipient. If you received this e-mail by mistake, you should immediately notify the sender and delete this message from your system.

If you are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from disseminating, distributing or copying this e-mail and its contents. Unauthorized or unlawful access, processing, use, misuse, alteration, interception, interference, communication, disclosure, distribution, downloading, uploading, copying, storage, reproduction and/or replication of any or all information, including personal and sensitive personal information ("Personal Data"), data, file(s), text, numbers, figures, images and/or graphics provided herein is punishable by law in accordance with Republic Act No. 10173, otherwise known as the Data Privacy Act of 2012, Republic Act No. 10175, otherwise known as the Cybercrime Prevention Act of 2012, and other applicable laws and regulations.

This e-mail cannot be guaranteed to be secure and error-free as it could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses or other malicious programs. Therefore, the sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this e-mail, which arise as a result of the transmission.

Unless it relates to business discharged by officials of the PSE, any views, opinions or factual assertions contained are those of the author and not necessarily of the PSE. The PSE prohibits unofficial use of its e-mail and consequently disclaims and accepts no liability for any damage caused by any libelous and defamatory statements transmitted via this e-mail.

If verification is required, please request for a hard copy.

To know about your rights as a data subject under the Data Privacy Act of 2012 and how the PSE processes and protects the Personal Data it collects and stores, you may visit the Privacy Policy page of PSE's website at

https://www.pse.com.ph/stockMarket/content html?sec=privacypolicy

The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc., 6th to 10th Floors, PSE Tower, 5th Avenue corner 28th Street, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City, Philippines 1634

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Belle Corporation BEL

PSE Disclosure Form 17-12-A - List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)

Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

☑ Common

For the period ended Sep 30, 2023

Description of the Disclosure

This disclosure is to submit the List of Top 100 Stockholders of the Corporation as of 30 September 2023.

Number of Issued Common Shares	10,560,999,857
Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	864,535,560
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	9,696,464,297
Number of Listed Common Shares	10,560,999,857
Number of Lodged Common Shares	4,485,741,267
; ;PCD Nominee - Filipino	2,539,050,459
; ;PCD Nominee - Non-Filipino	1,946,690,808
Number of Certificated Common Shares	6,075,258,590

Change from previous submission

- Number of Lodged Common Shares
 PCD Nominee- Filipino
 PCD Nominee- Non-Filipino
 Number of Certificated Common Shares

Filed on behalf by:

Name	ATTY JASON NALUPTA
Designation	Corporate Secretary

LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS As Of September 30, 2023

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME	OUTSTANDING & ISSUED SHARES	OUTSTANDING (TOTAL HOLDINGS	PERCENTAGE TO	
	(FULLY PAID)	PARTIALLY PAIL	(SUBSCRIBED)	TOTAL	
BELLESHARES HOLDINGS, INC.	2,604,740,622	. 0	2,604,740,622	24.664	
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)	2,539,050,459		2,539,050,459	24.042	
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (NON-FILIPINO)	1,946,690,808		1,946,690,808	18.433	
SYSMART CORPORATION	1,629,355,469		1,629,355,469	15.428	
SYBASE EQUITY INVESTMENTS CORPORATION	531,320,577		531,320,577	5.031	
SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM	442,402,786		442,402,786	4.189	
JACINTO C. JR. NG	135,860,666		135,860,666	1.286	
EASTERN SECURITIES DEV. CORP.	111,730,866		111,730,866	1.058	
SINOPHIL CORPORATION	99,987,719		99,987,719	0.947	
JACINTO L. SR. NG	88,835,833	0	88,835,833	0.841	
PARALLAX RESOURCES INC.	86,308,131	0	86,308,131	0.817	
SLW DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	66,082,333	0	66,082,333	0.626	
F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.	57,803,732	. 0	57,803,732	0.547	
EASTERN SEC. DEVT. CORP.	50,000,000	0	50,000,000	0.473	
WILLY N. OCIER	47,026,709	0	47,026,709	0.445	
JACINTO JR. NG &/OR ANITA C. NG	18,293,333	0	18,293,333	0.173	
LIM SIEW KIM	6,200,000	0	6,200,000	0.059	
JAMES GO	4,816,999	0	4,816,999	0.046	
WILLIAM T. GABALDON	4,000,000		4,000,000	0.038	
PACITA K. YAP OR PHILIP K. YAP	3,500,000		3,500,000	0.033	
PHILIP KING YAP OR PACITA K. YAP	3,500,000		3,500,000	0.033	
WILLY N. OCIER	3,435,663		3,435,663	0.033	
HARLEY T. SY	2,883,339		2,883,339	0.027	
TDG RETIREMENT FUND	2,536,800		2,536,800	0.024	
CROWNSTONE RESOURCES,	2,240,000		2,240,000	0.021	
LUCIO W. YAN &/OR CLARA Y. YAN	2,000,000		2,000,000	0.019	
MARTIN HARLEY PE SY	1,792,000		1,792,000	0.017	
SAMANTHA MORI PE SY	1,792,000		1,792,000	0.017	
MATTHEW HARLEY PE SY VENSON DY PAZ	1,791,000		1,791,000	0.017 0.016	
HANS T. SY	1,730,000 1,519,999		1,730,000 1,519,999	0.016	
NANCY N. O. HUI	1,500,000		1,500,000	0.014	
LUCIO WONG YAN	1,500,000		1,500,000	0.014	
ROBERT ONG	1,439,999		1,439,999	0.014	
TRITON SECURITIES CORP.	1,400,000		1,400,000	0.013	
DAVID B. ZENOFF & ASS. INC. PROFIT SHARING TRUST	1,342,980		1,342,980	0.013	
DULCE MA. S. OLIVA	1,150,000		1,150,000	0.011	
HERNANDO B. PEREZ	1,107,333		1,107,333	0.010	
ALFONSO S. TEH	1,100,000		1,100,000	0.010	
CITADEL INVESTMENTS LTD.	1,001,668		1,001,668	0.009	
PABLO M. PAGTALUNAN &/OR FRANCISCA	1,000,000	0	1,000,000	0.009	
HENRY C. VY	1,000,000	0	1,000,000	0.009	
GREGORIO TIENG YU	1,000,000	0	1,000,000	0.009	
RAMON JR. COJUANGCO	935,999	0	935,999	0.009	
MONDALIA, INC.	896,000	0	896,000	0.008	
PASCUAL SECURITIES CORP.	881,425	0	881,425	0.008	
SALOMON SMITH BARNEY, INC.	800,000	0	800,000	0.008	
ALBERTO MENDOZA &/OR JEANIE C. MENDOZA	769,999	0	769,999	0.007	
ANNA Y. SYCIP	752,084	. 0	752,084	0.007	
VICTORIA S. HERRERA	752,083		752,083	0.007	
JUAN ARENAS WONG &/OR FLORENCE CHAN YEE	700,000		700,000	0.007	
TENG CHING LAY	660,000		660,000	0.006	
JACOB J. SR. ASSAD	650,000		650,000	0.006	
AMICA CORPORATION	639,333		639,333	0.006	
HANS SY	635,998		635,998	0.006	
JUANCHO L. PACHECO	600,000		600,000	0.006	
SA GEE SO	600,000		600,000	0.006	
DHARMALA SEC. (PHILS.),	542,000		542,000	0.005	
ARSENIO TANCO	501,000		501,000	0.005	
LING LING ANG S MON DAZ	500,000		500,000	0.005	
S MON PAZ	500,000		500,000	0.005	
TSAI ERH CHUN KENSINGTON MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	463,000 448,000		463,000 448,000	0.004 0.004	
PLLIM INVESTMENTS, INC.	448,000		448,000	0.004	
. LL TEO INILITIO, IIIO.	440,000	. 0	-4 0,000	0.004	

RODOLFO DEL ROSARIO	448,000	0	448,000	0.004
TEODORO Y. TAGLE	448,000	0	448,000	0.004
UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	441,999	0	441,999	0.004
PUI-FAI CHAN &/OR SEK-PUI HUNG	430,000	0	430,000	0.004
LILIA B. YANG	414,000	0	414,000	0.004
LETINA GAW	410,000	0	410,000	0.004
JOSE C. JR. BOLOS	400,000	0	400,000	0.004
RENATO C. GENDRANO &/OR BERNADETTE GENDRANO	400,000	0	400,000	0.004
JULIUS VER WONG PUA	400,000	0	400,000	0.004
ALBERT ONG	396,000	0	396,000	0.004
ANTONIO LACDAO	380,000	0	380,000	0.004
JENNY TAN	380,000	0	380,000	0.004
ROGELIO L. DEL ROSARIO	353,710	0	353,710	0.003
ARMAND FABELLA	340,000	0	340,000	0.003
SEC A/C# 2 FAO: VARIOUS CUSTOMERS OF GUOCO SEC. (PHILS.), INC.	329,331	0	329,331	0.003
A. BAYANI K. TAN	316,675	0	316,675	0.003
CHONG HIU WAI	300,000	0	300,000	0.003
KERRY SECURITIES (PHILS.) OMC/ A/C#ABC03	300,000	0	300,000	0.003
ELIZABETH SO	300,000	0	300,000	0.003
WILLIAM K. SO	300,000	0	300,000	0.003
RENATO C. GENDRANO &/OR BERNADETTE G. GENDRANO	276,666	0	276,666	0.003
REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORP	270,000	0	270,000	0.003
RAUL G. GUTIERREZ	268,041	0	268,041	0.003
ARTURO DR. GUANZON	250,001	0	250,001	0.002
NORBERTO MENDIOLA	244,800	0	244,800	0.002
THEODORE HUANG	238,399	0	238,399	0.002
L.M. GARCIA & ASSO., INC.	235,115	0	235,115	0.002
CBNA MLA OBO A/C 600168/010311	216,667	0	216,667	0.002
BENJAMIN S. GELI	203,332	0	203,332	0.002
ANTONIO ABRERA	200,000	0	200,000	0.002
GLADYS FERNANDEZ	200,000	0	200,000	0.002
ELENA C. GO	200,000	0	200,000	0.002
SHIRLEY Y. SEE	200,000	0	200,000	0.002
LUCIO WONG YAN	200,000	0	200,000	0.002
PETER YAP	200,000	0	200,000	0.002
MYRA P. VILLANUEVA	195,000	0	195,000	0.002
EDWIN LIM	189,166	0	189,166	0.002
ROBERT T. GO	176,000	0	176,000	0.002
KERRY SEC. (PHILS.) INC. CC015	170,000	0	170,000	0.002
TOMMY K. TAN	169,001	0	169,001	0.002
ARSENIO P. DIZON	165,000	0	165,000	0.002
JOSE A. III LIM	157,000	0	157,000	0.001
SEAFRONT RESOURCES CORP.	150,000	0	150,000	0.001
ROSARIO UYECIO	150,000	0	150,000	0.001
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO.INC	145,893	0	145,893	0.001
DELMINDA B. GUHIT	140,343	0	140,343	0.001
ADMAR PROPERTIES, INC.	140,000	0	140,000	0.001
VIGOTI DEVELOPMENT CORP.	133,333	0	133,333	0.001
CHARLES LEE	132,000	0	132,000	0.001
GERONIMO JR. DELOS REYES	132,000	0	132,000	0.001
ERIC D. LIMSUI	130,000	0	130,000	0.001
RODOLFO B. LEDESMA	128,000	0	128,000	0.001
PROBITY SECURITIES MGT. CORPORATION	125,554	0	125,554	0.001
SANDRA RESPALL	120,099	0	120,099	0.001
RUBEN V. GIL	120,000	0	120,000	0.001
AVELINO J. RAMOS	120,000	0	120,000	0.001
JOSEPH CHUA	117,000	0	117,000	0.001
LUCILA COCHICO	116,666	0	116,666	0.001
GILBERTO GARCIA	114,000	0	114,000	0.001
BERNARD LIM HUANG	110,000	0	110,000	0.001
AMADO P. LIM &/OR HEIDE N. DY	110,000	0	110,000	0.001
EDBERT GO TANTUCO	110,000	0	110,000	0.001

GRAND TOTAL (126) 10,542,101,535 0 10,542,101,535